©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2010
August, 2020 − Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
FAN4860/D
Synchronous Regulator,
TINYBOOST�, 3 MHz
FAN4860
Description

See detailed ordering and shipping information on page 2 of
this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
UDFN6 2 x 2, 0.65P
CASE 517DS
EN
SWL1
GNDVIN
FB
VOUT
C2C1
B2B1
A2A1
VIN CIN 2.2 μF
1 μH
4.7 μF
COUT
TYPICAL APPLICATION
FAN4860
2
Table 1. ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Operating Temperature Range Package Packing Method
FAN4860UC5X −40°C to 85°C WLCSP, 0.4 mm Pitch Tape and Reel
FAN4860UMP5X −40°C to 85°C UMLP−6, 2 x 2 mm Tape and Reel
FAN4860UC33X* −40°C to 85°C WLCSP, 0.4 mm Pitch Tape and Reel
FAN4860UC54X* −40°C to 85°C WLCSP, 0.4 mm Pitch Tape and Reel
*This device is End of Life. Please contact sales for additional information and assistance with replacement devices.
BLOCK DIAGRAMS
Figure 1. IC Block Diagram
EN